City Of Redding

Federal Fiscal Year 20010/2011 Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (Revised 09/28/11)

Priority (Lowest Number Is County Implementing Bridge number from Local Agency Sufficiency SD/FO Deck Area Total Particip. | Unit Cost Federal Running Fed Running Local
Top Priority) Location Agency Inspection Report Bridge ID Facility Carried Feature Intersected Location Rating Status Work Description (ft?) Cost ($/t%) Share Summary Local Share Share

1 COR Develop next year's BPMP 1.00 10,000.00| 10,000.00 8,853.00 8,853.00 1,147.00 1,147.00

2 COR 06C0136R 54| South Bonnyview Rd EB |Sacramento River 1.7 Mi E SR 273 98.0 Approach Slab Repalcement 18,975.00 415,000.00 21.87| 367,399.50 376,252.50 47,600.50 48,747.50

3 COR 06C0033 23|Lake Blvd. UPRR 0.7 Mi NW of I-5 64.2 Erosion Repair 7,642 177,000.00 23.16| 156,698.10 532,950.60 20,301.90 69,049.40

4 COR 06C0136L 80| South Bonnyview Rd Sacramento River 1.7 Mi E SR 273 71.7/SD Methacrylate Trtmnt/Spall Repair/Erosion Repair 18,460 313,000.00 16.96| 277,098.90 810,049.50 35,901.10 104,950.50

5 COR 06C0057 24|Twin View Blvd Boulder Creek 0.2 Mi NE of SR 273 78.3 Scour Protection Repair 592 48,000.00 81.08 42,494.40 852,543.90 5,505.60 110,456.10

6 COR 06C0071 4|Railroad Avenue Canyon Hollow Creek 0.1 Mi S Canyon Creek Rd 75.7\FO Erosion Repair/Remove Gravel Deposits 2,370 46,000.00 19.41 40,723.80 893,267.70 5,276.20 115,732.30

7 COR 06C0104 46|0ld Alturas Road Churn Creek 1.5 Mi W Old Oregon Trall 81.7 Scour Protection Repair 4,080 40,000.00 9.80 35,412.00 928,679.70 4,588.00 120,320.30

8 COR 06C0106 50|Hartnell Avenue Churn Creek 0.2 Mi W Alta Mesa 96.6 Erosion Repair 5,670 117,000.00 20.63| 103,580.10 1,032,259.80 13,419.90 133,740.20

9 COR 06C0334 35|Branstetter Road A.C.I1.D. Canal 0.1 Mi W Westside Road 96.7 Erosion Repair 3,140 65,000.00 20.70 57,544.50 1,089,804.30 7,455.50 141,195.70

10 COR 06C0352 92|Benton Drive Sacramento River 0.1 Mi N Riverside Drive 99.6 Erosion Repair 26,612 46,000.00 1.73 40,723.80 1,130,528.10 5,276.20 146,471.90

11 COR 06C0090 42|Texas Springs Rd Olney Creek 2.2 Mi E SR 273-Brstr Rd 95.6 Deck Methacrylate Treatment/Erosion Repair 3,884 103,000.00 26.52 91,185.90 1,221,714.00 11,814.10 158,286.00

12 COR 06C0335 41 |Eastside Road Olney Creek 0.1 Mi S Bonnyview Rd 57.9/FO Corrosion Repair/Scour Protection Repair 2,086 181,000.00 86.77| 160,239.30 1,381,953.30 20,760.70 179,046.70

13 COR 06C0336 56| Redwood Blvd Boulder Creek 0.2 Mi W & N sr 273 91.1 Corrosion Repair 2,688 54,000.00 20.09 47,806.20 1,429,759.50 6,193.80 185,240.50

14 COR 06C0070 7|Westside Road Oregon Guich 0.2 Mi N Kenyon Drive 85.4/SD Deck Methacrylate Treatment 1,784 28,000.00 15.70 24,788.40 1,454,547.90 3,211.60 188,452.10

15 COR 06C0078 36| Westside Road A.C.I.D. Canal 0.2 Mi N Branstetter Lane 86.2|SD Deck Methacrylate Treatment 2,150 30,000.00 13.95 26,559.00 1,481,106.90 3,441.00 191,893.10

16 COR 06C0343 32|Ellis Street A.C.I1.D. Canal 0.2 Mi E of SR 273 75.3|SD Deck Methacrylate Treatment 1,600 24,000.00 15.00 21,247.20 1,502,354.10 2,752.80 194,645.90

1,697,000.00 1,502,354.10 194,645.90 1,697,000.00
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